Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Walter Uebelacker	12/13/2007
Reiner Schultheiss	12/13/2007
Wolfgang Schaden	12/14/2007
John Warlick	12/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Patent LLC
Street Address:	1450 Ebb Court
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30066

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11959868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (386)454-7206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 386-454-7206

Email: davidlkingsr@alltel.net Correspondent Name: DAVID L. KING, SR.

Address Line 1: 5131 N.E. COUNTY ROAD 340
Address Line 4: HIGH SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32643

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN0126
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. King

Total Attachments: 4

source=assign126wu#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020271 FRAME: 0215

500423890

\$40 00 \$40 00 source=assign126rs#page1.tif source=assign126ws#page1.tif source=assign126jw#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020271 FRAME: 0216

18 12 07 08:49 Walter Uebelacker 08152 989700 S.2

Docket No.:	DN 0126
-------------	---------

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Walter Uebelacker, Wartaweii 11, D-822	11, Herrsching, Germany; Reiner Schultheiss, Wilen 4, 8574
Illighausen Switzerland; Wolfgang Schaden, Landstrasser H	
512 Knoll Pointe, Woodstock Georgia USA, 30189 respective	ly, have invented certain improvements in PRESSURE
PULSE/SHOCK WAVE APPARATUS FOR GENERATING V	VAVES HAVING PLANE, NEARLY PLANE, CONVERGENT
OFF TARGET OR DIVERGENT CHARACTERISTICS, and	described in a patent application executed the
day of, 20	007, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of
America, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal a	said application and in and to any invention described therein and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, General Patent, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Georgia having a principal office at 1450 Ebb Court, Marietta, GA 30066 (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS	WHER:	EOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seal	s on the dates set after their
signatures.		Lille Lite.	13. December:2007
TIME TOO	(L.S.)	They pure	15. Jeceinser, 2007
WITNESS		Walter Uebelacker	
	(L.S.)		, 2007
WITNESS		Reiner Schultheiss	
	(L.S.)		, 2007
WITNESS		Wolfgang Schaden	
	(L.S.)		, 2007
WITNESS		John Warlick	

Page 1 of 1

Docket No.:	DN 0126
-------------	---------

	ASSIGNMENT
Illighausen Switt 512 Knoll Pointe PULSE/SHOCK OFF TARGET C	E, Walter Uebelacker, Wartaweil 11, D-82211, Herrsching, Germany; Reiner Schultheiss, Wilen 4, 8574 zerland; Wolfgang Schaden, Landstrasser Hauptstrasse 83-85, 1030 Vienna Austria and John Warlick, e, Woodstock Georgia USA, 30189 respectively, have invented certain improvements in PRESSURE WAVE APPARATUS FOR GENERATING WAVES HAVING PLANE, NEARLY PLANE, CONVERGENT OR DIVERGENT CHARACTERISTICS, and described in a patent application executed the day of, 2007, by the undersigned for filing in The United States of owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and
at 1450 Ebb Co	EAS, General Patent, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Georgia having a principal office urt, Marietta, GA 30066 (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:
undersigned do and interest in a thereof, and in a including the rigright, title and in country upon sa which may be fi	THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, get to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign id invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications led upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its ssigns.
and other patent lawful papers an which the assign	dersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other d to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourselves), see may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, tion, the following acts:
assigne	execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject of this Assignment;
the giv	perate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and ing of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said on or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.
	dersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of fied application when known.
IN WI'signatures.	TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their

Schullleiß

Page 1 of 1

WITNESS

WITNESS

WITNESS

WITNESS

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

Walter Uebelacker
(L.S.) Reiner Schultheiss

John Warlick

Wolfgang Schaden

, 2007

2007

Docket No.:	DN 0126

ASSIGNMENT
WHEREAS, WE, Walter Uebetacker, Wartsweil 11, D-82211, Heprsching, Germany; Reiner Schultheise, Wilen 4, 8574 Displayed Switzerland: Wolfrang Schaden, Landstrasser Hauptripasse 83-85, 1030 Vienna Austria and John Wartick, S12 Knoll Pointe, Woodstock Georgia USA, 30189 respectively, have invented certain improvements in PRESSURE. PULSE/SHOCK WAVE APPARATUS FOR GENERATING WAVES HAVING PLANE, NEARLY PLANE, CONVERGENT OFF TARGET OR DIVERGENT CHARACTERISTICS, and described in a patent application executed the day of
America, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and
WHEREAS, General Parent, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Georgia having a principal office at 1450 Ebb Court, Marietta, GA 30066 (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefore, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself (ourseives), which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the (1) assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and (2) the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorize said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

	(L.S.)	· .	e de la companya de			
WITNESS		Walter Uebelacker		7		<u>, 2007</u>
WITNESS	(L.S.)		. 7			2007
		Reiner Schultheiss	$0 \circ y$			2007
WITNESS	(L.S.)	Wolfgang Schaden	4-4-1-		12/14/	2007
***************************************	(L.S.)			* .		3000
WITNESS		John Warlick				2007

Page 1 of 1

Docket No.:	DN 0126

		ASS	SIGNMENT					
Illighau 512 Kno PULSE/ OFF TA	sen Switzerland; Wolfg bll Pointe, Woodstock G SHOCK WAVE APPAR RGET OR DIVERGEN	elacker, Wartaweil 11, D-8 ang Schaden, Landstrasser eorgia USA, 30189 respect ATUS FOR GENERATING F CHARACTERISTICS, an ght, title and interest in and	r Hauptstrasse 83-85, 10 ively, have invented ce G WAVES HAVING PL nd described in a patent	030 Vienna Austria ertain improvements ANE, NEARLY PLA t application execute	and John Warlick, in PRESSURE ANE, CONVERGENT and the			
and hav	ing full right to convey	the entire interest both lega	al and equitable herein	assigned; and	mon addition with the			
at 1450	WHEREAS, General Ebb Court, Marietta, C	Patent, LLC, a Limited Li A 30066 (assignee) is des described therein and any a	ability Company of the sirous of acquiring the	e State of Georgia ha entire right, title and	l interest in and to said			
and inte thereof, includin right, tit country which n and req	gned do hereby sell, assurest in and to said involved and in and to the aforage the right to file said the and interest in and the upon said invention on any be filed upon said.	ign, transfer and set over user to or inventions, as desaid application; and in as foreign applications under any and all patents or reinventions and any divisinvention or inventions in the ity to issue any and all patents.	anto said assignee, its sescribed in the aforesaid and to any application for the provisions of the cissues or extensions the tonal, continuation, conthis or any foreign countries.	uccessors and assign d application, in any iled in any foreign of a International Converce to be obtained attinuation-in-part or ntry; and the undersi	ns, the entire right, title y form or embodiment country based thereon, vention; also the entire I in this or any foreign substitute applications igned hereby authorize			
lawful p which th	er patent applications in papers and to perform a	ner agree to execute all din this or any foreign coun il other lawful acts without necessary or desirable to ming acts:	ntry relating to said app t further consideration,	olication or invention but without expense	on and to sign all other to myself (ourselves),			
(1)	Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;							
(2)	To cooperate to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.							
the abov	The undersigned here ve-identified application	by authorize said assignee when known.	e to insert in this Assig	nment the serial nur	mber and filing date of			
signatur		REOF, the undersigned ha	ive hereunto set their h	ands and seals on t	the dates set after their			
	(L.S.)		,	, 2007			
WITN	NESS	Walter Uebelacker						
	(L.S.				, 2007			
WITN		Reiner Schultheiss			2007			
YITI YML	VESS Verforkes (L.S.	Wolfgang Schaden	Salut	,	12/12,2007			
WITN	NESS	John Warlick			•			

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 12/19/2007